provided to BBC no later than thirty (30) days prior to the First Day of the Show, or such other date as may be specified by BBC in writing. 
The Exhibitor shall ensure that such certificates are kept current and valid through the Show Dates and the Show Move-In/Out Dates. 

(c) The VIBS CGL Insurance Fee of one hundred fifty-nine dollars ($159.00) will be automatically added to the Exhibitor’s account. This 
fee will be refunded if the Exhibitor provides a valid certificate of insurance that complies in full with the CGL Insurance Requirements 
no later than thirty (30) days prior to the First Day of the Show.